

2021/22 FEES AND CHARGES

Discretion

The Chief Executive is authorised to reduce deposits or fees in cases of reduced staff input being required, or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge-out labour rates

Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council

Vehicle mileage: At current IRD rates

Miscellaneous Fees

Other consents, certificates, authorities, services or inspections not specially provided to be charged at the cost of time and disbursements.

The non-statute fees below are those approved by Council as at 30 March 2021(amended 27 August 2021), but have not been advertised in terms of the Local Government Act 2002 or individual specific Acts.

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

WASTE MANAGEMENT				
Multi Bin (Refuse, Recycling, Organics and Glass) Kerbside Collection				
Multi bin set can be allocated to a property during the financial year and will be payable i based on months remaining and thereafter it will be charged on your rates.	n advanc	е		
Application for a Multi Bin set (Refuse, Recycling, Organics and Glass)	\$	50.00		
Application for additional bins (Refuse, Recycling, Organics and Glass)	\$	50.00		
Additional or upsized bins can be allocated to a property during the financial year and will be payable in advance based on months remaining and thereafter it will be charged on your rates. Note, an appointment may need to be made with Envirowaste Services Limited to discuss options and sizes, before allocating bins.				
Special event bin set – four 240L bins (Refuse, Recycling, Organics and Glass)	Actual cost			
Resource Recovery Park				
Refuse (Rubbish)				
Refuse – Rubbish (All loads, including Timber)		\$10.00 finimum charge 67/tonne		
		0.27/kg)		

All lees and charges ar	e Got illiciusive	
Greenwaste or Hardfill		
Green Waste only – NO FOOD WASTE (All loads)	\$10.00	
	Minimum	
	charge \$ 119/tonne	
	(\$0.12/kg)	
Hardfill – Clean (All loads)	\$10.00	
	Minimum	
	charge	
	\$40/tonne	
Describbles and Feeren	(\$0.04/kg)	
Recyclables and Escrap		
Recyclables (Glass [clear, brown, green], Cans [aluminium, tin/steel], Plastic, Paper & Cardboard)	No Charge	
Unique Recyclables		
Commercial mixed recyclables – delivered to the RRP	\$10.00	
	Minimum charge	
	\$ 167/tonne	
	(\$0.17/kg)	
Polystyrene	No Charge	
Car Seat	\$ 5.00	
Escrap — all items excluding charged items listed below	No Charge	
Televisions	\$ 15.00	
Computer monitors	\$ 15.00	
Whiteware — drop off	\$ 17.00	
Tyres – Tyres will not be accepted if they are still on the wheel rims (NB. Wheel rims are	"Recyclables")	
 Light Vehicle Tyres, <u>without</u> wheel rim – Motorbike, car, 4x4, light truck and any other small tyres 	\$ 8.00	
Heavy Vehicle Tyres, <u>without</u> wheel rim – Heavy Truck	\$ 18.00	
Heavy Plant Tyres, <u>without</u> wheel rim – Tractor, Forklift, Loader, Digger	\$ 75.00	
Hazardous Waste		
Waste oil	No Charge	
Gas Bottles	No Charge	
Vehicle Batteries	No Charge	
Household Batteries (Alkaline & Lithium)	No Charge	

Hazardous waste such as:

- Chemicals
- Paint
- Medical waste

Are NOT accepted at the Waimate Resource Recovery Park. Please Contact Redruth Resource Recovery Park (03 687 7200) for disposal of Hazardous Waste (domestic quantities).

All fees and charges are GST inclusive

Extraordinary Access Resource Recovery Park (additional to above charges)	
(a) Request and appointment — two hours' notice 8.00am – 5.00pm working day	\$ 60.00
(b) As above, except appointment outside hours	\$ 110.00
(c) Extra 'on demand' fee to waive notice requirement additional to either (a) or (b)	\$ 60.00
Public Weigh	
Public access and use of weigh bridge during opening hours	\$ 9.00